- :
¢ ' OFFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

No.D.CK/D.E/2017/ /§4] Dated: /%5‘/ 2017.

To.

The Director (CB)

Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority
Goverenment of Sindh

Karachi.

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF BID EVALUATION REPORT / EVALUTAION
CRITERIA FROM MINUTES OF MEETING ATTENDENCE SHEET /
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF NIT NUMBER / TENDER NOTICE
NO.DCK/D.E/2017/ 45 DATED 22-03-2017 OPEN ON 27-04-2017 SERIAL

NO. 32C,2

Please find enclosed herewith Bid Evaluation report/Evaluation Criteria form /
Minutes of Meeting / Attendance Sheet / Comparative Statement for (04 Nos) development

works which were invited through SPPRA website.

A

DISTRICT EN
DISTRICT CO.

EER
IL KARACHI.




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

ATTENDANCE SHEET
Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E / 2017/45 Dated 22-03-2107

Dated of opening: - 27-04-2017

| | - - L

| Sr.No. Name of Firm [ Signature '
14#“__— R I R TSP,
|

1. | ~—
| h ~ » o~ ‘
UM Balk  Eoferrises X
2 g
| ) |
| ASad Enter proes L |
3. i
| = :
| Noman Budder |
¢ stz |
| Mak oo longt Co = |
: e
| Hi— Jeck  Enjenfioe ol |
Mr.Khan Muhamnjagd'Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbag (Member) Mr.M

Accounys Officer Executivk Enginder District Engineer

Ly
District Coghcil Karachi D.M.C (East) (/} District Council Karachi




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

‘ N\
No D.CK/D.E/ __%5/77;/3017 Dated: 2 7 %.;/7.
‘ ‘SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 27-04-2017
I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District
Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.
R 2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E /45 / 2017,
. dated 22-03-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.
Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer,.
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)
3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.
i- The tender received on dated 27-04-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
iii- The tender was opened on 27-04-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.
4- The committee was informed that 05 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 26-04-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 27-04-2017 in the office of Distri¢t Engineer, District Council Karach

Wk

f
Mr.Khan Muha 4?!’ Malik (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts QTicer Pistrict Engineer
District Coundil Karachi D.M.C ( East) district Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)




f ‘ (Page No.2)

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

or. No./ Ranking in
Work Name of Firms Remarks
Number | Term of Cost
01 M/S Asad Enterprises f 1" Lowest ~ Accepted
" | M/S Noman Builder 2" Lowest Highest Rejected |
M/S H.M Baloch Enterprises 37 Lowest Highest Rejected
i 02 M/S H.M Baloch Enterprises 1" Lowest | Accepted _
M/S Mah Noor Construction Company 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
03 M/S Noman Builder 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Asad Enterprises 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S Mah Noor Construction Company 1" Lowest Accepted J
| M/S Noman Builder - 2" Lowest | Highest Rejected ‘

— -
I 3 Lowest

M/S Hi Tech Enterprises [ Highest Rejected |

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
Arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

Mr.Taugeer &bbas {Member) Mr-Fazal moo (Chairman)

Accounts/Officer Executive Engineer DistrickAngineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C ( East) (, istrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 45)

Name of Procuring Agency:

District Council Karachi

Tender Reference No

No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 45 Dated 22-03-2017

item

Tender Description/name of Work /

Construction of Boundary wall for Graveyard at Haji Wali
Muhammad Brohi Goth UC Allah Phai DCK

Method of Procurement

Single Stage (one envelop)

Tender Published:

Through SPPRA website

Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
Total Bids Received 03 Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
. . N/A
(if applicable):
No. of Bid technically qualified
: . N/A
(if applicable)
Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
| Financial Bid Opening date 27-04-2017 ]
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cast Bankmg Comparison with Resisins (08
: offered by | in terms : acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . Estimated cost K
the Bidder | of cost rejection
2 3 4 5 0 T
: Pay order No 13398291
EUS Asa_d b Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
RicTprises 9,78,647/= | Lowest 8.80% Above Responsive | UBL Bank
=Sp
| ) Pay order No7109628
M/S Noman Builder 2" Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9.79,996/= | Lowest 8.95% Above Responsive | UBL Bank
IS Hib Batoch . Substantially ,P(“ ““‘“‘;NSOESSK}'”
. Amount Rs.20, -
Eiiougritias 9.,80,.446/= e 9% Above Responsive | NIB Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Asad
Enterprises declared has the lowest reponsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Malik (Member)
Accounts Officer
District Councjf Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

strict Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 01) (ni7-0a works)
Tender Notice No.45 opening date 27-04-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Construction of Boundary wall for Graveyard at Haji Wali Muhammad Brohi Goth
UC Allah Phai DCK

| - | Eligibility Criteria | M5 A% | WS Noman Builder g ke

| 1. [NIN Available Available Available |
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A ‘
3. |Professional Tax NA N.A N.a

4 |Registration certificate _
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

! QUALIFICATION ;
CRITERIA: |

Minimum Five year’s
; Y Yes Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.

wn

6 TumO\'fer of at least last Available Available Available
three years

y {RoguinecBid Socunty is Available Available Available
attached.
[
Bid is signed, named and |
stamped by the authorized |
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g |Smhed/Diguatied Qualified Qualified Qualified |
L |
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugesr’Abbas> (Member) Mr.éazal ehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Offic

e Engineer ,_—District Engineer
District Council ;

rachi D.M.C (East) /7 District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.I.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 45 Opening date 27-04-2017

SUBJECT:- Construction of Boundary wall for Graveyard at Haji Wali Muhammad Brohi Goth UC Allah Phai DCK

:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,99,492/= . . Comparison with Cost offered
L1 Add 108 Above ftem no6 Rs 3,501/= Sr.No Dlllie ot Fmr OF Bauter Schedule cost by the Bidder
Add Cartage Rs 77.332/=
Rs 9,80,325/= | M/S Asad Enterprises
8.80% Above 9,78,647/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,80,325/= 2 M/S Noman Builder
8.95% Above 9,79,996/=
3 M/S H.M Baloch Enterprises
9% Above 9.80,.446/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,80,325/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,80,325/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.78.647/=
Difference:- RS 1,678/=
Rs 1,678/= x 100= 0.17% Below

RS 9,80,325/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Asad Enterprises Contraclor at @ 8.80% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work

order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amerided-2013

Mr. Khan Muham ‘a Malik(Member)

Account
District Cou

fficer

il Karachi

Mr.Taugeer ag (Member)
Executi ngineer
D.M.C (East)




P

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
(Tender notice No. 45)

District Council Karachi

B Name of Procuring Agency:
[ 2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 45 Dated 22-03-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Construction of Water Storage Tank at Khawasti Brohi
item Goth and Hussain Bux Goth UC Allah Phai
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) -
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 F?chnlcgl Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N_o. Of‘B-ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 27-04-2017 -
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
; Cost Ranking . . Reasons for
S.No Name (.)f e offered by | in terms Comp riADA ith acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder ' Estimated cost e e
the Bidder | of cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Pay order No 03311532
M/S H.M Baloch = Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
|| Enterprises 9,89,257/= | Lowest 11.70% Above Responsive | Al-Habib Bank
5 | M/S Mah Noor Pay order No 2509425
- Construction i Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Company 9,91,028/= | Lowest 11.90% Above Responsive | NIB Bank

L ]
L]
Baloch Enterprises declared has

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S H.M

the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and

recommended for awarding contract fo the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member)
Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

Exccutive fngineer

Mr. F?/X« Il (Chairman)
ict Engineer

D.M.C(East) Dlslml Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 02) (niT-04a works)
Tender_ Notice No.45 opening date 27-04-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work.. Construction of Water Storage Tank at Khawasti Brohi Goth and Hussain Bux Goth
- UC Allah Phai

! M/S Mah Noor
Sr. 5 sk i _— ' . h ;
ok Eligibility Criteria PAJS HLIA ?aloc Construction
No. d Enterprises
Company
ol Ly Available Available
S - - , " at1
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N A
3. | Professional Tax NA N.A
4 ' R_egistration certificate ) )
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mnnmum Five year’s Vs Yos
. experience of relevant field.
6 rumo“"'er ot atlenst it Available Available
three years
- Required Bid Security is Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
$ person of the firm along Yes Yes )
with authorization letter.
9 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified

Accounts Pfficer
District Council Karachi

v — District Engineer
District Council Karachi

d Gill (Chairman)




e S e
N DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.L.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 45 Opening date 27-04-2017
. SUBJECT:- Construction of Water Storage Tank at Khawasti Brohi Goth and Hussain Bux Goth UC Allah Phai
:L Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors .
= = — y T
1 Cost Of Schedulg Rs 8,85,638/ ) . . Comparison with Cost offered
Add 10% Above item no 6 Rs 10,994/= StNe SHNCHES G AT s KL ek Schedule cost by the Bidder .
Add Cartage Rs 94,537/= ;
Rs 9,91,169/= I M/S H.M Baloch Enterprises
11.70% Above 9,89,257/= I
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,91,169/= 2 M/S Mah Noor Construction Company
11.90% Above 9.91,028/=
|
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,91,169/=

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost

RS 9,91,169/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.89,257/=
Difference:- RS 1,912/=

| Rs 1.912/= x 100=

0.17% Below
| RS 9.91,169/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S H.M Baloch Enterprises Contractor at @ 11.70% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved
the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA RiNe-2010 Amended-2013.

/

Mr. Khan Muhanxir- Malik(Member)

Mr.Tauqeer Ablfas (Member) Mr, Fazdl Meh 1 (Chairman)
Accounts“Officer Executive Enginear 7~ Dis ngineer
District Council Karachi D.M.(R(East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

! . (Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 45)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 45 Dated 22-03-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Hiring of Machinery for Graveyard & Road Cleaning at
item different Areas of UC Murad Memon
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) -
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 szchn]c'al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N.o. ofBId technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 Financial Bid Opening date 27-04-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
. Cost Ranking ; : Reasons for
S.No Name ?r ¥irm offered by | in terms Comp MEEDE Wih acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder : Estimated cost P
the Bidder | of cost rejection
1 2 5 4 5 6 7
) Pay order No 00522898
M/S Noman Builder 1 Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
I 9,93,280/= | Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | Sindh Bank
9 i - Pay order No 303730
“ | M/S Asad Enterprises 2" Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,94,250/= | Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | Sindh Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Noman
Builder declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.
Mr.Tauqgeer Ab (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmged Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Offfcer Executive Edgipeer - District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) %Siricl Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 03) (niT-04 Works)
Tender Notice No.45 opening date 27-04-2017

Name of Work.. Hiring of Machinery for Graveyard & Road Cleaning at different Areas of
UC Murad Memon

Sr. | M/S Noman

p No. Eligibility Criteria Builder M/S Asad Enterprises
L. |NIN Available Available
2 ¢ Registrati
2. |[Sales Tax Registration N.A NA
3. | Professional Tax NA NA
4 |Registration certificate o

" | with Sindh Revenue Board |  Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

s Minimum Five year’s Mg Yes
experience of relevant field.

g || eeensculaliotis Available Available
three years

- Required Bid Security is Available Availible
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized .

& person of the firm along e s
with authorization letter.

9 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified

A
(Member) Mr. Fazal Me d Gill (Chairman)

Mr.Tauqeer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) “District Council Karachi

Accounts Offiler Executive Bngineer \‘// District Engineer




. e
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.I.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 45 Opening date 27-04-2017

SUBJECT:- Hiring of Machinery for Gravevard & Road Cleaning at different Areas of UC Murad Memon.

z; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
,95.608/= : " Comparison with Cost offered
1 Offer Rate Rs 9 p
_ Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
1 M/S Noman Builder
. Offer Rate 9,93,280/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,95,608/= 2 M/S Asad Enterprises
Offer Rate 9,94,250/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,95,608/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor

Difference:-

Rs 2,328/=

x 100 = 0.23% Below

RS 9,95,608/=

RS 9,95,608/=
RS 9,93.280/=
RS 2,328/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Noman Builder Contractor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work

order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Ameyded-2013.

Mr.Tauqeer A
Executi

ember)
ngineer

D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazal M 00

‘9 ) DistrrerEngineer
\,_‘ - District Council Karachi

irman)




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 45)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 45 Dated 22-03-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Construction of Boundary wall for Graveyard at Hussain
item Bux Brohi Goth UC Allah Phai
- Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) - ]
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos o
T Total Bids Received 03 Nos - |
8 szf:hnlc_al Bid Opening date N/A
| (ifapplicable): I |
9 N‘o‘. of B_ld technically qualified N/A
i (if applicable)
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date | 27-04-2017 - - -
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
[ ; Cost Ranking " s Reasons for
S.No 1 e ‘.)f S offered by | in terms Comp M g velth acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder z Estimated cost i
| the Bidder | of cost rejection
1 | 2 3 4 5 6 7
| M/S Mah Noor Pay order No 13300292
| | Construction 1 Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
__| Company | 978647/= | Lowest | 880% Above | Responsive | UBLBank
2 4 . Pay order No 0829994
“ | M/S Noman Builder 2" Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
. 9,79,996/= | Lowest 8.95% Above Responsive | Sindh Bank
3 M/S Hi Tech 3" b i Pay order No 0026781
i s i _ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Etorpriass 9,80,446/= | Lowes! 9% Above Responsive | Al falah Bank ]

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Mah Noor
Construction Company declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and

recommended for awarding contrac} to the bidder.

Mr.Taugegr Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

g

Gill
District Engfneer
District Council Karachi

Mr. Fazal




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 04) (niT-04 Works)

Tender Notice No.45 opening date 27-04-2017

Name of Work:. Construction of Boundary wall for Graveyard at Hussain Bux Brohi Goth

UC Allah Phai

| M/S Mah Noor
ST G o v o ’ ; i Tech .
o Eligibility Criteria Construction | M/S Noman Builder P ¢ |
| No. Enterprises
‘ , Company |
| I JWIN Available Available Available
| i
5 _ , S |
i 2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA N.A |
| sl : |
: 3. |Professional Tax NA N.A Nia |
' 4 |Registration certificate _ ‘
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available ‘
I
| QUALIFICATION
| CRITERIA: ‘
| < |Minimum Five year’s
| .
’ experience of relevant field. Tes Xes Tes
| \
| 6 [Th‘:;';";’:;rffa‘ teast last Available Available Available |
I |
K Required Bid Beoumty i Available Available Available
attached.
| |
[ 1
Bid is signed, named and
. w i |
| g stamped py the authorized Yes Yes Yes ,
person of the firm along
‘ with authorization letter. |
g [Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified |
I I . ]
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.TaugeefAbbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gil{Chairman)

Accounts @fficer

District Counéil Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

District Engineer

&_District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N_I.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 45 Opening date 27-04-2017

‘SUBJECT:- Construction of Boundary wall for Graveyard at Hussain Bux Brohi Goth UC Allah Phai

;:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
: 5 8,99,492/= ; ‘ Comparison with Cost offered
1 Cost Of ‘Schcdulg Rs : . ‘ p
Add 10% Above item no 6 Rs 3,501/ i anke ol FmL.oF Dhler | Schedule cost by the Bidder
= Add Cartage Rs 77.332/=
Rs 9,80,325/= I M/S Mah Noor Construction Company |
. 8.80% Above 9,78,647/=
‘ |
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,80,325/= 2 M/S Noman Builder I 1
8.95% Above 9,79,996/=
3 M/S Hi Tech Enterprises
9% Above 9.80..446/=
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,80,325/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
1 Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,80,325/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.78.647/=
Difference:- RS 1,678/=

Rs 1.678/= x 100= 0.17% Below

RS 9,80,325/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Mah Noor Construction Company Contractor at @ 8.80% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition.

If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of §

Mr. Khan Muhammad
Accounts O
District Council Karachi

lik(Member)

\PPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

bbhs (Member) Mr. Fmﬂ)d Gik’mn)

vy~  District Engineer
D.M.C (East) l/‘ District Council Karachi




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

